

Charles W. Saunders President Mike Gore Commissioner Ted Kula Commissioner

Summers County Commission

120 Ballengee Street • Suite 203 • Hinton, WV 25951 Telephone: (304) 466-7100 • Fax: (304) 466-7146

> Mary E. Merritt Clerk

NOTICE

OF

SPECIAL MEETING

With the concurrence of Commissioners Mike Gore and Ted Kula, the Summers County Commission will meet in Special Session on Tuesday, April 19, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. in the County Commission office for the following purpose:

1. Consideration to approve laying of the property tax levy rates for fiscal year 2022-23.

nders

Charles W. Saunders, President Summers County Commission

The Summers County Commission has determined, based upon guidance issued by the federal government, State of West Virginia and the CDC that a public meeting in person constitutes a public health risk at this time. If you wish to participate by telephone you may call in to the meeting at 1-866-225-4944. Conference ID 8771004#. If you have any technical issues calling in, please call 304-466-7104 for further instructions.